OP \$215.00 30507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marlabs Incorporated		12/27/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlabs LLC	
Street Address:	One Corporate Place South	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08854-6116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3050785	MARLABS
Registration Number:	4902005	
Registration Number:	4901346	DRIVING DIGITAL AGILITY
Registration Number:	3122927	MCO CENTRAL
Registration Number:	6034268	RAPID360
Registration Number:	6080578	MADVISOR
Registration Number:	6182646	ONECONSOLE SERVICE AND OPERATIONS MANAGE
Registration Number:	6146538	DIVERGENCE POWERED BY MARLABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2014093-0001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0983

900670487

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Marlabs LLC (Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Delaware))#page1.tif source=Marlabs LLC (Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Delaware))#page2.tif source=Marlabs LLC (Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Delaware))#page3.tif source=Marlabs LLC (Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Delaware))#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MARLABS LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

6407603 8100F SR# 20214223757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205092456

Date: 12-28-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VIRGINIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "MARLABS INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARLABS INCORPORATED"

TO "MARLABS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

6407603 8100F SR# 20214223757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vans, is have become a constant

Authentication: 205092456

Date: 12-28-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Virginia.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virginia.

THIRD: The date upon which the corporation was first formed is July 18, 1996.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Marlabs Incorporated.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Marlabs LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 27^{th} day of December, A.D. 2021.

Name: Siby Vadakekkara Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:07 PM 12/27/2021 FILED 04:07 PM 12/27/2021 SR 20214223757 - File Number 6407603

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Marlabs LLC.

SECOND: The registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware islocated at c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of December 27, 2021.

Name: Siby Vadakekkara

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:07 PM 12/27/2021
FILED 04:07 PM 12/27/2021
SR 20214223757 - File Number 6407603

RECORDED: 01/19/2022